

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Tooele City Planning Commission & the Tooele City Council will be conducting a public open house scheduled for *Thursday, September 17, 2020* from the hour of 6:00 p.m. to the hour of 9:00 p.m. The open house will be held in the City Council Chambers of Tooele City Hall, located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

## **PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE**

1. Public Open House on the General Plan Draft

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify Andrew Aagard, Tooele City Planner and Zoning Administrator prior to the meeting at (435) 843-2132 or TDD (435) 843-2108.